
EJCDC -- -- ---·- . -

UHH:lEERi> J(W�T CO.'ITRACT 

DCCUMWTS cm.llllfl(( 

Change Order No. 3 

Date of Issuance: 11/08/19 Effective Date: 11/08/19 
Owner: Duluth Public Schools - ISD 709 Owner's Contract No.: 
Contractor: Northland Constructors of Duluth, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 
Engineer: Northland Consulting Engineers, LLP -David Bolf, P.E. Engineer's Project No.: 18-525 
Project: Public School Stadium Track Reconstruction Contract Name: 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 
Description: This change order adjusts the contract times to extend into 2020 due to deficiencies in the track 
surfacing. 

Attachments: N/A 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

[note changes in Milestones if applicable] 

Original Contract Times: 
Substantial Completion: .... A

""'
u=g=u=st�l 7�

1....,2=0
:.::
1=9 _____ _ 

Ready for Final Payment: ___________ _ 
days or dates 

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No . .! 
to No . .1..: 
Substantial Completion: �l=S�D=a=y�s�--------

Original Contract Price: 

$ 868 600.00 

Net amount of previously approved Change Orders: 

$41,252.00 (CO #2 & ALT B - Add Class 5 $11,152) Ready for Final Payment: ___________ _ 
days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: September 7. 2019 

$ 909 852.00 Ready for Final Payment: ___________ _ 
days or dates 

Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: .... A""'u"""g=u=st"-=1.....,2=0=2=0'----------

$ 0.00 Ready for Final Payment: ___________ _ 
days or dates 

Current Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: ..,_A

.:.::
u
..,
g
'""
u

"'"
st

.._
1
:=a
,...a2

.,.
0
:.::
2
=-=
0 ______ _ 

$ 909 852.00 Ready for Final Payment: ___________ _ 

By: 

Name: 
Date: 

ACCEPTED: 
��f

D

:. 
�a._.By: _\�_....,,__,· �'t-'--,S-'+-pv:--::::--- By: 

Project Engineer Manager of Facilities 

David Bolf, P.E. Name:----�------ David Spooner, ISD 709 Name: 
----'-----'-----

1 1-08-2019 Date: 

By: 

)\ - S - I '1 Date: 

School Board Chair 

Name: Rosie Loeffler-KemP, ISO 709 
Date: 

EJcoc• C·941, Change Order. 

days or dates 
ACCEPTED: 

Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Alec Rude, Northland Constructors 

I) ;g/Jq

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. 
Page 1 of 1 




